
Al2—LancasterFarming, Saturday, January29,1983

Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, Jan. 28
Report supplied byUSDA

FOB Amarillo Basis
Bkrg Utlty 3-4 450/up lbs. 70.50

(West).

BONELESS PROCESSING/
PORK TRIMMINGS

(Chemical Lean)
,

42% trimmings fresh 48.00-49.00.
42% trimmingsfrozen 48.00.
72% BnlsPics fresh 87.00.

BULLBEEF
ILoad

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Choice steer and
heifer carcasses steady, good
steady to $l.OO higher. Demand
and trading light to moderate on
moderate supplies.

The gross boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined |1.06 to an
estimated |100.06 per cwt.

Sales reported on 78 loads of
steer andheifercarcasses.

STEER BEEF
39 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

FOB OmahaBasis
Bull 1-2 500/uplbs. 86.00 (West)

PRIMAL BEEFCUTS
Good and Choice

ILoad
Belknap Auction

Dayton, Pa.
Wednesday, Jan. 28

Report suppliedby PDAFOB OmahaBasis
ShortPlates 52.00
BONELESS PROCESSING/

BEEF TRIMMINGS
<7Loads

FOB OmahaBasis

CATTLE 119. Compared .with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter cows mostly steady. One
Standard slaughter steer at 47.00.
One Choice slaughter heifer at
57.00, one Good at 50.75, few Stan-
dard 42.25-47.00, few Utility
39.2542.00, Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.5043.50, couple
44.50 and 44.75, cutters 36.5040.75,
Canner & Low Cutter 30.25-36.75.
Yield Grade M (few) 1135-1520 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.00-52.75. Few
Medium Frame #1 300015 lbs.
feeder steers 53.00-60.00; Medium
& Large Frame #1 310620 lbs.
feeder heifers 42.00-51.25, few
640600 lbs. 34.5042.00.

CALVES 53. Pew Choice vealers
90.0067.00, few Good 60.0064.00,
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs.
50.0059.00, 60-90 lbs. 40.0055.00.
Farm calves, holsteln bulls 95-125
lbs. 81.0070.00; few holstein
heifersBol2o lbs. 58.0073.00.

80% Chem lean Fresh 112.00-
114.00,mostly 113.00.

90% ChemLean Frozen 112.50.Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 93.00-94.00,
steady.

Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 87.00.
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 90.00-91.00,

1.00 higher.
Choice 2-3 600-900 lbs. 87.00 Hols

type, steady.
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 84.00 Hols,

type steady.

85% ChemLeanFresh 106.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 48.00-

50.50.
50% Chem Lean Frozen 49.00.

FOB AmarilloBasis
85% Chem Lean Fresh 105.00-

106.00.
50% ChemLean Fresh 49.00.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 90.00.

HEIFERBEEF
39 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Loins steady to weak.
Boston Butts 1.50-2.00 lower. Hams
steadyto .50higher late. Couple,
loads of bellies steady. Trading
slow on other items, with light
demandfor moderate offerings.

Sales reported on 53 loads and 6
loadsoftrimmings.

Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 92.00,
steady.

Choice 3 500-550 lbs. 90.00.
Choice 3 400-500 lbs. 88.00
Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 87.00,

steady.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS; Regular - 14-17 lbs.

114.00-118.00, mostly 116.00-116.50
weak; 17-22 lbs. 113.50-115.00, late
113.50steady.

HOGS 144. Barrows & gilts 50
cents to 75 cents higher. US No. 1-2
210-240 lbs. barrows & gilts
58.50-59.75, No. 1-3 200-245 lbs.
57.0058.50, few No. 2-3 240265 lbs.
54.5056.00. Sows $2.50 to |3 higher.
US No. 1-3 230470 lbs. sows
50.0057.25.80ar543.0045.00.

FEEDER PIGS 32. US No. 1-3
35-45 lbs. feeder pigs 35.00-48.50 per
head, one lot No. 1-365 lbs. 55.50,
one lot No. 1-3 25 lbs. 30.00 per
head.

Good 2-3 550-700 lbs. 88.0089.00,
steady to 1.00 higher.

Good 2-3 500850 lbs. 84.00.
FOB Amarillo Basis

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 62.00, steady.
BOSTON BUTTS: 4-6 lbs. 84.50-

86.501.50-2.00 lower.
SPARERIBS: 3.5/on lbs. 135.00-

136.50 (Frozen); 5.5/up lbs. 75.00
(Frozen).

Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 92.00.
Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 92.00.

COW BEEF
5Loads

Couple sales 1.00-3.00 higher.
Demand moderateto goodfor light
supplies.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.
86.00, steady; 17-20 lbs. 83.0085.50,
late 85.50, .50higher late.

BELLIES (Sdls, Skin On): 12-14
lbs. 83.00, steady: 14-16lbs. 83.00.

FOB Omaha Basis SHEEP 3. One small lot Utility
45 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs at
35.00.

Bng Utlty 2-3 400/up lbs. 75.00-
77.00 (Midwest).

Big Winter
Discounts!

on Commercial
EZEE-DRY

The EZEE-DRY uses a unique, patented overhead
drying chamber to dry up to 2,000bph (5 pts removal) or
up to 1,000bph (10 pts removal) The evenly distributed,
low temperature heat flow of the EZEE-DRY reduces
energy use and heat stress This lowers operating costs
and reduces gram damagefrom cracking

Energy Efficient Design
The continuous-flow EZEE-DRY hasproven over many

years to be both efficient and practical This unique
overhead design
1)recycles heat from the cooling gram to further reduce

energy use
2) uses a thin drying layer for quick, even drying
3) requires low maintenance due to few moving parts
4)requires little supervision because of a Central Control

Panel and five safety cut-off features
Lower Cost

The EZEE-DRV requires a lower initial investment, and
lower operating costs than most commercial dryers And
when you add the 20.000 bushels of extra storage space,
the EZEE-DRY is the economical, affordable way to dry
gram while preserving gram quality

Your Full
Service Dealer Order Now!

Call TOLL FREE

LOUCKS GRAIN EQUIPMENT INC.
R.D. 12, Box 307
York, Pa. 17406

Phone: 717-755-2868
Manufactured by Slormor, Inc. Fremont Nebraska

Livestock market and auction news
Belleville Auction

Belleville, Pa.
Wednesday, Jan. 26

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 135: Compared with

last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter cows about steady. Few
Utility & Standard slaughtersteers
43.0050.25. (hie Standardslaughter
heifer at 51.50. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 38.5042.25,
couple to 45.60, Cutters 38.0040.00,
Canner & Low Cutter 35.0038.00,
Shells down to 30.50. Few Yield
Grade #1 1135-1395 lbs. slaughter
bulls 43.85-50.25, one 2450 lbs. at
55.85.

CALVES. 180: Few Choice
vealers 80.00-94.00, few Good 65.00
75.00. Standard & Good 70100 lbs.
51.0058.00. Utility 5085 lbs. 40.00
50.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
90125 lbs. 57.0090.00.

HOGS 221: Barrows & gilts .50
higher, US No. 1-2 210235 lbs.
barrows <fe gilts 59.5060.50, No. 1-3
200255 lbs. 59.0059.85. US No. 16
370600 lbs. sows 47.0051.25. Boars
36.00-40 00

FEEDER PIGS 449; US No. 16
2065 lbs. feederpigs 38.0045.00 per
head. No. 16 35-50 lbs. 41.0052.00,
No. 16 6060 lbs. 53.0058.50 per
head.

SHEEP 14: Few Good & Choice
75-95 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
53.0058.00, one at 65.00. Few
Slaughterewes 17.0037.00.

GOATS 7: Few 15.0044.00 per
head.

Holstein Dairy Cows $550.00 to
slloo.ooper bead.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, Jan. 21

Report suppliedbyUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal mostly 2.00
to 3.00 lower. Good and Choiceboning veal 2.00 to 4.00 higher; no
inshippedvealreported.

VEALCARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

HideOe 498 Head
220-280 lbs. 185.00-186.00, few

192.00, m05t1y2.0030.00lower.

GoodAChoice
Boning Type

Hide On
Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75

lbs. 88.00-92.00, all 2.004.00 higher;
5M4 lbs. 86.00-90.00; 45-54 lbs.
84.0048.00; 35-44 lbs. 82.00-86.00; 34
lbs. down 80.0084.00.

Inshipped: No sales reported.
LAMB CARCASS
Choice& Prime 34

No salesreported.
CUREDAND

PROCESSED MEATS
S Loads n

Compared to last week; no
recent test steady.

Skinned Hams 16-20 lbs. 95.00;
Picnics 5-7 lbs.75.00, steady.

GreencastleLivestock
Greencastle, Pa.
Monday, Jan.24

Report suppliedbyAuction a
CATTLE: Butcher Steers"

Choice up to 62.00; Medium-Good,
48.00-58.00; Butcher Heifers,
Medium-Good 41.00-57.00; Batcher
Cows - Utility - Good 39.0045.00,
Canners and Cutters 36.0043.00/
Shells downto 31.00; Butcher Bulls
Medium-Good 44.00-57.00; Stock
Steers, Medium-Good up to 67.00;
Stock Heifers, Medium-Good up to
56.50.

CALVES: Medium-Good Calves
160-220 lbs. 70.00-98.00; Medium-
Good Calves 125-160 lbs. 60.00-
90.00; Medium-Good Calves 100-120
lbs. 55.00-70.00; Medium-Good
Calves - 80-100 lbs. 45.00-60.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 94.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves up to 95.00;
Light and Green Calves down to
30.00.

HOGS: Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190-225 lbs. 54.0058.50; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
58.5058.75; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., down up to
Good-ChoiceButcher Sows 400
up up to 53.50; Heavy Boars up to'
41.50. Pigs- PerHead31.0040.00.

FARMERS YOU SELL WHOLESALE
NOW BUY WHOLESALE

GRADE 5 HEX BOLTS - ZINC PLATED

Price includes shippingcosts toyour farm
for orders over $25.00

$1.13 Per Lb.
—We Have Over'2s MillionFasteners In Stock

Plow Bolts - Hex Bolts - Clevis Pins - Wood Screws
Eye Bolts - Sheet Metal Screws - U Bolts

Carriage Bolts - Hitch Pins -

and much, much more.

PA. Residents: 1-800-222-1837
All Other States: 1-800-223-3627

FARM HARDWAREa division of
G & P Fastener and Industrial Supply Inc.

Shoemakersviile, PA 19555

*


